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Report of the 2023 Tohoku University Student Survey

Life of Tohoku University Students
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Tohoku University Future Project Put your thought into words
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* Your voice can change
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Your voice will create our future of Tohoku University!
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The 17th Tohoku University Student Survey Working Group, Tohoku University Student Life Council
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Special Advisor to the President (Student Support)/Graduate School of Dentistry SUGAWARA Shunji (Chairman) Institute for Excellence in Higher Education ~Center for Career Support
BEREYE PEXEGE/ FrUTXEEYI— B mMZEZEER) BERENE FEXERE/ FEER-RIXEEYY—
Institute for Excellence in Higher Education,~Center for Career Support  INOMATA Toshiyuki (Vice Chair) Institute for Excellence in Higher Education ~Center for Counseling and Disability Services
BERRYE PETEME/ HEFEMTEYI— A fA@Z=EER) BERRUE FEXERMR/ RETELYY—

Institute for Excellence in Higher Education Center for Institutional Research ~ SUGIMOTO Kazuhiro (Vice Chair) Institute for Excellence in Higher Education,Student Health Care Center
BE-PEXER INEFE JEX BEREYE -FEXERE /RN RV T4 7 EESREEY Y —
Education and Student Support Department ONODERA Kiyofumi Institute for Excellence in Higher Education,Center for Service Learning and Extracurricular Activities
SEXREHE -FETERE/ REHEATEY Y — BE -FETER

Institute for Excellence in Higher Education Center for Institutional Research Education and Student Support Department
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Institute for Excellence in Higher Education ~Global Learning Center Information Department
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'University Students
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Overview of Tohoku University Survey of Student Life

R AZZAEERT IR B RRZICEEIZ2ZEOHZ HEEEZ LORBELOEEOERBZIBEL. ZENDOXEERE
SE TV IcHDERT —5%82EZENELTER 7T EEDISEHBEINTVWSEHD T SETI7EBEARD F17ERILRFEE
EEERAET—F 0TI —THAEEEYLE U

FAERFR RERZICEEIZERZEROCARERZEEZNREL. SASFI12BBREORRICOVT. EAWebR—Y
(https://www.bureau.tohoku.ac.jp/2023) h5EELTESVWEUic. AR—VICIE FV TA v IR—ITHRILKREZ S0 -0
VUM EBERUL BEORERRICE DV TEREINCHEEFZBNLTVET,

REICH AL TNIEZEDE SAICRELUET,

The “Tohoku University Survey of Student Life” has been conducted since 1995 in order to ascertain the awareness and living conditions relevant to studying and daily
life of Tohoku University students and to acquire the basic data needed to enhance support.

This is a report of the 17th survey conducted by the 17th Tohoku University Survey of Student Life Working Group. The survey targeted undergraduate and graduate
students enrolled at Tohoku University and asked them to answer the questionnaire about their current situation as of December 2023 via a dedicated web page
(https://www.bureau.tohoku.ac.jp/2023). In addition, on the page, a landing page "Tohoku University Future Project" was launched to introduce examples of
improvements based on past survey results.

We appreciate your cooperation.

ERAEFRR-AREL RE EEXR
Faculty/Graduate School, Program, Response rate

PTRE ELHRZ EHRE =i

Bachelor's Program | Master's Program Doctoral Program Total
1. XEER - SCEAAZEEL Arts and Letters 360 92 75 527
2. BEFE-BEFHFREE Education 99 48 23 170
3. EFEREFER Law 204 69 12 285
4, $BHEFER R EAHFSHL Economics and Management 336 104 32 472
5. IBEEER-FBPRRIERL science 485 228 146 859
6. EFER-EFRIMAFE Medicine 402 122 180 704
7. BRI ZERY Dentistry 142 10 100 252
8. FFER-FFFAFTAY Pharmaceutical Sciences 142 71 39 252
9. TR TEHFAZRR! Engineering 1,037 675 321 2,033
10. E2%ER- EEAFRFER} Agricuttural Science 280 120 59 459
11. EBESTEARZERY international Cuitural Studies — 43 45 88
12. [ERBIZIAITHEL information Sciences — 117 46 163
13. EmTIZEHFRL Lite Sciences — 84 33 117
14. BRIBERIFHAZTR Environmental Studies — 93 65 158
15. BT HZ2%} Biomedical Engineering — 57 24 81
16. BB EIRFBEER Educational nformatics Education Division — — 0 0

& &t Tota

[E]Z53L Response rate

XABEZICEWC FLREH 2 FORE B LRE. EPRPERICEE I 224005z B3 BT FREGHIFEOR RIS R RICEE I 2FEDNEE EE
BIERDLTWS,

In this report, the answers from students in the first 2-year master’s program, the master’s program and the professional degree program are included in “Master’s Program”, and
those in the latter 3-year doctoral program and the doctoral program are described as “Doctoral Program”.
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SpeE
Grade in school

FPHHE | BELRE | BLEFE| &5
Bachelor's Program | Master's Program | Doctoral Program Total
1. Z2ER14E Bachelor's Program 1 1,111 - — 1,111
2. FER24F Bachelor's Program 2 0663 - — 663
3. ZFER3LE Bachelor's Program 3 701 — — 701
4. ZERALE Bachelor's Program 4 893 - — 893
5. SFERBLE Bachelor's Program 5 68 - — 68
6. FEBGLE Bachelor's Program 6 51 - — 51
7. BLREAE2EDOFEF-ELFE 1 F - SPTHZMREE Masters Program 1 — 923 — 923
8. BT FEAM2ENFE2FE ELRE2E BPIMFRE2E Masters Program 2 — 999 — 999
9. PR AIERFE3E Master's Program 3 — 11 - 11
10. {E1FERIIFEDRE1F - BELEEE 1 £F Doctoral Program 1 — - 405 405
11. B REREEIFEDRE2F 1B FETE24F Doctoral Program 2 — — 322 322
12. B REREASEDREIFE {EERFE34E Doctoral Program 3 — - 408 408
13. EEERFE44E Doctoral Program 4 — - 65
A &t Total 3,487 1,933 1,200 6,620
TR
Gender
FIEERE BLRIE | a &t
Bachelor's Program | Master's Program Doctoral Program Total
1. 2T Female 1,248 553 404 2,205
2. B male 2,239 1,380 796 4415
A &t Total 3,487 1,933 1,200 6,620
SFHEDIESE
;?t;dent Types
FIEE ELRIE EERE B &
Bachelor's Program | Master's Program Doctoral Program Total

1AEAEZE ISntt:trl?sa E? ?:;Izt:::g :Jst:her than "College Student". 1 OO 382 522 ] 5004
2HAEANFE g(t);?lilgno?::ads?gg\:ce other than "College Student"’. 15 11 21 47
3. BAERANZLE Japanese students 3,372 1,540 657 5,569
A &t Total 3,487 1,933 1,200 6,620
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Report of the 2023 Tohoku University Student Survey [_[fe of Toheku University Students

BEIDEE -REOHICH> & HEEICHATEF v/ REBRLTEE W,

Please select the campus you use most often for study/research.

‘ 23%
F13R12Bachelor's Program — 043%
1&1-3872 ~Master's Program _ o 21e% : 2%
815852 ~Doctoral Program 1575 OGNNSO 2zi% L Esazz—— 129%  3.8%
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 % 100

)11R4E3+ >/ VX / Kawauchi-kita Campus M) [|NEG =+ >/ VA / Kawauchi-minami Campus

FEILJEF v/ X (32 FFERE L) / Aobayama-kita Campus (including Faculty of Science and Faculty of Pharmaceutical Sciences)

BEILEF /A (T2ER7/L) / Aobayama-higashi Campus (including School of Engineering)

FELEFF v/ SR (BEER%E) / Aobayama-shin Campus (including Faculty of Agriculture) BIERES+ >/ VA / Seiryo Campus | Fr =4+ >/ X / Katahira Campus
Z Ot/ Others

“ Bl B A TOEECBVTUTOEICEDBESRLTVETh. ZhZNIE DV THEEILEE W,

How satisfied are you with your life in the following points at Tohoku University? Please answer each item.

4 4ERMR / Overall student life

£A3R2Bachelor's Program |6 o S OIS 74N 1.4%
f6+5842 /Master's Program I 4 TE8 M O S s 5% 0.9%
®12842 Doctoral Program _ 1.4%

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 % 160
WiER LTV / Satisfied MEBSSNESZIEHEL TS/ Quite a bit satisfied BMEBESEEHE R0/ Neutral [ EBSNES ZAUERH T / Quite a bit dissatisfied
W RETd5 / Dissatisfied

m BREPIAEIEE / Teaching or research training

53872 Bachelor's Program S0 e s e 2rsoam 29 1.3%
55872 Master's Program 5 s i T CTE 4 2560 1.4%
{®-5242 Doctoral Program S e 25 1.6%

0 60 70 80 % 100

o

0% 10 20 30 40
WiERLTWA / Satisfied MEBESHESAUILHRL TS / Quite abit satisfied MEBSEES XA/ Neutral [ EBESHE S ZUIEAR# TdrA / Quite a bit dissatisfied
W TdB | Dissatisfied

B (t: 034 & DEf% / Relationship with other students

%+5872 Bachelor's Program — 1.5%
15382 Master's Program _ 1.2%
{83872, Doctoral Program  H s S e 1.2%

0 éO 7b éO Qb 160

[SA

0% 10 20 30 40
WERL TV / Satisfied MEBESHESAUILHRL TS / Quite abit satisfied MEBESEESZ/A0N/ Neutral 1 EBESHES A UIEARE TdrA / Quite a bit dissatisfied
W TdB / Dissatisfied

m HEEDER / Relationship with teachers

%2272 Bachelor's Program — 11%
1&1-28%2 Master's Program _ 1.7%
{3872, Doctoral Program 2 e oS 258 4%

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 % 100
WERL TV / Satisfied MEBSSNESAUIEHMEL TS/ Quite a bit satisfied BMEBES5EEHF XN/ Neutral [ EB5NESAUEARH T / Quite a bit dissatisfied
W R TdB / Dissatisfied

sitrzEosE 04



B 5= 2ot / Relationship with administrative or general staff

%-+3872 /Bachelor's Program _29I 14%
1515872 Master's Program _71 0.8%
1#+3812 ~Doctoral Program — 3| 1.0%

O% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 SO 90 100

WERLTWA / Satisfied MEBESHESAUILHREL TS / Quite abit satisfied MEBSEES XA/ Neutral [ EBSHE S ZUEARH TdrA / Quite a bit dissatisfied
W& THB / Dissatisfied

B <o s E%IcHmT 3+ v/ RAOMERRIE / Most-frequently used campus facilities

--Z872 Bachelor's Program — 101% I 3.0%
&13272 ~Master's Program _ 6.7% . 2.4%
&1+5842 ~Doctoral Program — 6.1% . 27%

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 % 100

BRLTWVS / Satisfied MEESHEERIEHREL TS / Quite abit satisfied WEES5EE S X750/ Neutral 1 EBS5HEE R IEF# T3 / Quite a bit dissatisfied
W TS / Dissatisfied

BB HR RO T4 18R (7HR) 04 EBREIC VT Tl F B REMERIRL T W,

Concerning the average number of hours spent per week (seven days) during the present semester, please select applicable hours.

BEAOLE (RB-RH. AV 51 VBEESTD)
Class attendance (including experiments/training and online classes)

%15272 /Bachelor's Program  [I0/8% INNINSNINNNo0oN  144% — 7%

2.0%

1515872 Master's Program — 72?% 4.3%
1#+3812 ~Doctoral Program _ ﬁ ne%

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 160

[O0BSRE /0 hour  MM1-5B5RS /1to 5 hours  MM6-10BR /6 to 10 hours  11-158%f /11 to 15 hours  M16-2085 / 16 to 20 hours
W21-30B5M5] / 21 to 30 hours  © 31BFRILL L /31 hours or more

FARBLVELRT - ELRX - BLRAREONE
Research or graduation thesis/master's thesis/doctoral dissertation

L -28%
% +52f2 “Bachelor's Program — oo
i ; ; -3%
1&+E852 Master's Program _ 192% _ ‘ 388%
115842 Doctoral Program _ 10.8% _ | 41.2% | |
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 9 100

(OB /0 hour  MI1-5B5R /1to 5 hours M6-10B5R /6 to 10 hours 11-1565R / 11 to 15 hours  M16-2085 / 16 to 20 hours
W21-306%M / 21 to 30 hours I 3181 LL L / 31 hours or more

B 7= 55 - 2Es S RECET ST (FERNEZRERL)
Study related to classes such as preparation/review/assignment (excluding graduation thesis)

| | | | | | | | | 3%
%+3272 ~Bachelor's Program 6008 s e e s e

‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ 2.4% 4%

1&1-58%2 /Master's Program _ 1.9%
: ‘ 6% 2.0%

&12842 ~Doctoral Program —4 O%i - 31%
O% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 SO 90 100

[0B5R9 /0 hour  M1-5B5RS /1 to 5 hours  M6-10B5R5 /6 to 10 hours  ©11-1585f5 / 11 to 15 hours  M16-2085% / 16 to 20 hours
W21-3085M% / 21 to 30 hours I 31B%EI LA / 31 hours or more
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Report of the 2023 Tohoku University Student Survey [_[fe of Toheku University Students

BELFEEBREUAVEENESE (ERICERTIRELT AN Yy ey REOHE, BERROMBES)
Independent study not related to classes
(academic reading or discussions, practicing skills, study for qualification examinations etc.)

: : : : : : : : : 2.1% 1.4%
Z5+5872 Bachelor's Program — . 2.8%
&1-3272 ~Master's Program L eex IEESEI e SR oo 30%]  59%
: : : : : : : : : r2.2% !
f&+5842 ~Doctoral Program “ 79%
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 % 100
[0B5RS /0 hour  MI1-5B5R5 /1to 5 hours  MI6-10B5R5 /6 to 10 hours " 11-1585f53 / 11 to 15 hours  M16-208%5% / 16 to 20 hours
W21-3085ME / 21 to 30 hours  © 31B%E] L= / 31 hours or more

ER5EE)/ Y —V)LiEED / Club activities/circle activities

' | | | | | | | | | 2.2%
53872 Bachelor's Program NS S N G S S S 6 5% A 2 5%

‘ i i ‘ ‘ ; ; ‘ ‘ L 1.0% 1 -m0.4%
P87 Master's Program N S 56 A S S B | = 0 >

0.4%

B1+58%2 Doctoral Program

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 ) 1007 0.1%

[O0BSRG /0 hour  MM1-5B5RS /1to 5 hours MM6-10Bf /6 to 10 hours  11-1585f3 /11 to 15 hours  M16-208%5f / 16 to 20 hours
W21-30B5/5] / 21 to 30 hours I 31BFRILL L /31 hours or more

ZIVINA /7ER / Part-time work/regular employment

=5+5852 Bachelor's Program —]69}4/

&+E852 Master's Program S seas ISSRIIIETR o1 WS®M 2%
: : : : : : : : L 27% 2.3% :
&+52#2 ~Doctoral Program “ onsw
Oéﬁ 1b Zb 3b 40 Sb Gb 7b Sb Qb 160

[0B5R9 /0 hour  M1-5B5RS /1 to 5 hours MM6-10B5R5 /6 to 10 hours  ©11-1585f5 / 11 to 15 hours  I16-208%5% / 16 to 20 hours

W21-308%M / 21 to 30 hours I 318 LL L= / 31 hours or more

How frequently do you directly speak with teachers at Tohoku University?

- BEIICRELASORELEEET LN EDRESDETH,

BEPHMRICBAIS L / Classes and research

42872 /Bachelor's Program 6 GG ceeemmee 0 some
1&+2852 ~Master's Program _
4848872 Doctoral Prograr S S s

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 % 100

W&<&H%/0ften MHBIEZEDHS/Sometimes MBHEIELN/Seldom  HEEALTELN / Hardly ever

BREPHRUSADZE / Outside of classes and research

42272 /Bachelor's Program A% NSoaGE e  sAese
S T
84282 Doctoral Program _

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 % 100

N&<H%/0ften MHBHIEEHS/Sometimes MHEI7EUN/ Seldom  FEALE7E LN/ Hardly ever
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“ BLIICEEIL AR OSPE (AREDEERE) EERET LN EORESDETH,

How frequently do you directly speak with Tohoku University students (same or different year) ?

55272,/ Bachelor's Program | 76 S e 4%
{6272 Master's Prograrm | 55 o e ORR
{9-H3%12 / Doctoral Program I M 2256 S S S 101%

O% 1b éO 3‘0 40 Sb éO 7b éO 9‘0 1 (50
M&<&H%/0ften MHBIEEDHS/Sometimes MIHEI/ELN/Seldom  THFEESALTELY / Hardly ever

Do you think your study/research activities are progressing smoothly?

n Blalid BPEEOYE - HEEHHIERAICEATVSEBVNETH,

%1+=842 Bachelor's Program 276 s T %
f6+5842 /Master's Program 2005 s o S Z s 70%
#5272 Doctoral Program TG s ZowE M 2%

b% ‘10 ‘20 éO ‘40 50 60 ‘70 éO éO ‘100
MBS TS / Progress smoothly BEB5HE S ZILNEF TS / Somewhat progress smoothly BEESHE S ZULIBEFH Tl / Somewhat not progress smoothly
JIEEE Tz / Not progress smoothly

How do you feel about your current financial situation?

BL TR RE BENICES OEEEESBUE T,

2810 /Bachelor's Program [ gz e se% %
f5+5%12 /Master's Program IS Es N s S s Z 2% 2%
885842 Doctoral Program 20 2 2o o0 W 1.0%

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 9 100

NEWHHS / Sufficient  MDDPRMHD S / Mostly sufficient  BIPELLY/ Somewhat insufficient  ©Z LU/ Insufficient  BW43H5750> /1 don't know

BLIREE. 2ROEGOY — 2L EEMALTWET .

Do you currently belong to any group or club/circle at Tohoku University?

%+3872 ~Bachelor's Program 1.0/ G O 12:49% CSSE o.5%

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 % 100
WASTAEERIEZE VD TNHOSINAFE TS /| plan to join from now on  BIANA L TUL 3 /1 am currently joining

WAIALTW D 51BLTZ /| was a member, but retired. IIA LT AN P ebTz /1 was a member, but quit.
WAL T#2ERI 75 TNHSEIMATFENE LN/ | have never joined.  FIEEL) / Invalid

Which academic background leading to your current affiliation is applicable to you?

BEEOREOHBICESREEENICYTEEDETH,

15272, Master's Program g e, 0.3%

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
{%1-5%#2.Doctoral Program [T s 35.8% 0.7%
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 % 100

W& FIEAZ (BIUHIZEZE THES) / Have continuously belonged to Tohoku University (belonging to the same research laboratory that | belonged to as an undergraduate)
W3 EHAERT (BDHIZEEICHES) / Have continuously belonged to Tohoku University (belonging to a research laboratory that is different from the one | belonged to as an undergraduate)
WEER A MCH S EAELA S / Have belonged to Tohoku University since entering my master's program (previously belonging to another university as an undergraduate)

FEMCH A, DCH S ERL A / Have belonged to Tohoku University since entering my Doctoral Program (previously belonging to another university as an undergraduate or while studying on my Master's Program)
45 / Invalid

07 strzsontE



Report of the 2023 Tohoku University Student Survey |_jfe of Tohoku University Students

BLIRELREADESERELELTVETH,

Do you want to go on to a doctoral program?

S NS S NN NS NS NS NS S Rpe
{5+3812/Master's Program G S 05% I 03%
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 % 100

M= L7zLN / | want to continue education.  BIEBSTHKLY/ Either is fine.  MIXEZ 720> /1 will not continue education.
LEZTEWVBH ROH1ATLNS /| have given it some thought but remain undecided. BIE/EHEYEFL TL AL/ 1 have not thought about it very much.
[4ESA / Invalid

What kind of career path do you want to follow after you graduate from the program you are currently enrolled on? (Select all that apply.)

BEERBEEEEUTVIREDETER. ENLSREBERZLTOVETH, (EHERT)

- ™
I -
. = %
Do O ] 1245 o

 EEZ
_ 11.9%
O% 5 16 ]S Zb 2‘5 36

WEW7 /727 / Domestic academia  MIER®2 / Domestic company  BIE%.77/7 =77 / Overseas academia
e/ Overseas company 2 / Starting a business MZ Db / Others

S, M ASESRICHENGZELEWEBNETH,

Do you want to study abroad while studying at Tohoku University?

#5812 /Bachelor's Program I S 25 M s
1515852 Master's Program _
822212 Doctoral Program NN S G o S
Oi}ﬁ 1 O 210 3:0 410 510 610 710 810 910 1 (;O
WXL/ Yes WUOWZ/No BHH 570N/ 1 don't know.

Where do you prefer to work after graduation: in Japan or outside Japan?

BEIIIEE  ETRICRET28E UTAAEEAMADEESERELET

| | | | | | | | H 1 1.2% |
513872 Bachelor's Program [N N 0 e S S5 2 0%
: 1 | | | | | | | 3.0% |
13872 Master's Program I M S S S S | SER 7%
{95872 Doctoral Program IS 2 S - s
O% 1 O 2‘0 Sb 40 Sb 6‘0 7b 8‘0 Qb 1 60

WHZA /Japan WMEBSHESZIEHA / Somewhat prefer Japan BEBSTEHLLN / Have no preference 1 EBS5HEE ZUILHALIS. / Somewhat prefer outside Japan
W BALASY / Outside Japan M2 ZCUMEUN/ | haven't thought about it yet.

sixzEoss 08



n BEIEOBREONBIEEABTETT . (EHEIRE)

What are your current concerns? (Select all that apply.)

“ 207%
51%
14%

1 5.1%
_ 1.6% ‘
6.3%
(= = {m] ' 5.8%
1435872 “Bachelor's Program _ 9.9%

6.8%
[ 4.1%
7.0%

0 5 10 15 20 25 30
— 22.0%
“ 20.1%
I 30% :

37%
I 4.1%
I 1.9%

1&1E8#2 ~Master's Program — 9.3%

— 21.7%
[ 2.5% ]87%
0

1%+32%2 Doctoral Program — 8.8%

0 5 10 15 20 25 30

2 (AR ERRSE) 15T / Academics (grades/progress) & research  BRERODIERS / Future career MR ARSR / Friends 3 E & DEIR / Relationship with teachers
W7RERIfR / Romance BMISRARRES(R / Family | O\D{EREE / Mental health R4z / Physical health BB/ D1%E#E. 8277 / Own personality & abilities

7 )VINA [ Part-time work Bt —77)1 - E29\ 5 / Circles & extracurricular activities W EAYRIRE / Financial problems M/ \Z X 4> I / Harassment
W/E(FERIE / Housing environment  IIZ DAth / Others  BITF+PE>TULNST &IE7E LN /| have no concerns or problems

BEIDEERATFEOWEFENITYLDETH BB ZBAIIE. HoEbRADSVEDEBIRLTEE,

Which occupation is applicable concerning your main financial provider? If more than one occupation is applicable, select the one with the highest income.

: 1.5% 1.9%
F 45872 Bachelor's Program _ 10.9% i 60% 6.3% i5 2%
1.0% ;
1&+58%2 ~Master's Program C zeaw RSB 94w 7.2%  5.6% [XER 68%

‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ 2. 7%io 8% ‘
815842 ~Doctoral Program [ S A79 T S Ese 4.8% =3 200%
= g : : : : : : : 29%- L17% . : 1
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 9 100
=PI - BT AVESEE / Professional/technical occupation  BIZEHRIESZE / Educational occupation  BIEIEAIHZE / Administrative occupation 7% / Clerical occupation
WFR5S / Sales  WIEE - K- JKFEEZE / Agriculture, forestry and fisheries | 2EEE T2 $%3BIEZE / Production processing/mining work
1BE - @(5 - {R% - Y —E X | Transportation/communications/security/service  M#EE; / Unemployed Z D/ Others

Do you feel proud of being a student at Tohoku University?

BETid HIL A OREETHBIEICBDERUTVETHY

42319 /Bachelor's Program [ 24ss ssEz 33%
{5+5%%2/Master's Program IS0 M s o T 20%
{83872, Doctoral Program s s 2.0%

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 % 100
WMETHRLS [ Feel very much proud of that  M4>4) &% / Feel rather proud of that MI&E RN / Feel little proud of that
2L 0N/ Not feel proud of that at all

09 mitrE0EE



Report of the 2023 Tohoku University Student Survey [_[fe of Toheku University Students

BEEDEIASICS LD ESICBIELTELVEHEL TV ZEEINTEIRUTEE W, (EEGEIRTE)

Select the types of support that you wish to be further improved at Tohoku University. (Select all that apply.)

“143‘7 20.0%
0
6.2%
—1.4% 44% )
. 0

. 6.8%
P +5R72 “Bachelor's Program | 2.3%

15.1%
15.9%

21.2%

= _ '
1E1E2%2  Master's Program | ] 6.0% 5 4(;

19.4%

— 10.9%

76%

23.5%
6.3% :

— ] 4% 31% ; ;
#5872 Doctoral Program : 909 1%
I 3.6% P
! ) 17.5%
—3.3%
2 8% ; ; ; ; ;
0 5 10 15 20 25 30

W5 79E / Learning support  MIFAZE7 4% /Research support  BLO\DERRDZIE / Mental health support ™ SARDEEDZIE / Physical health support
WEZEDHHFENDHE / Support for students with disabilities MBEARAFEDEF4E /Study abroad support for Japanese students

NENZEENDIE / International student support | #ERK - BEEESZ$E / Career & job-hunting support
WEEINES) R D> 7477 \D3H& | Extracurricular & volunteer activity support - #%%89573% / Financial aid W/ \Z X A~ MR LE / Harassment prevention 92 (At / Others

Indicate the main ways you get information

BREE AR RET S EEEE, FERERE DBHERET S EOICECHEL TV EDETRTHAT AL, (EEERT)

SWF 12.3% ‘
— : : 18 9‘?
0
ﬁgn— 26.0%
6
1 0.1%
- . .
%+3872 /Bachelor's Program s 15% 67%/;
! 0
6.2%
== o
IOS‘VO— 11.5%
(]
=08% ! 1 : | 1 1
0% 5 10 15 o i &

m 0.3%
-07%_ 25.8%
) 10.2% 3 Ta% | 3 3 3
ELERFE, Master's Program s 239% : 0879% 3
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